General Statutes where the Board imposes discipline against a licensee, the Board may recover 

the costs, other than attorneys' fees, of attorneys' fees and costs associated with holding the 

hearing against all respondents jointly, not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars 

($2,500).five thousand dollars ($5,000). 

(e) The Board is empowered to regulate and inspect, according to law, funeral service 

establishments and establishments, embalming facilities, chapels, crematories, and alkaline 

hydrolysis licensees, their operation, and the licenses under which they are operated, and to

[...]

evidence satisfactory to the Board that the policy covers that individual 

and meets the criteria provided in this sub-subdivision. 

(8) The permit issued under this section shall expire on December 31 of each year. 

The application fee for the individual permit shall not exceed one hundred 

twenty-five dollars ($125.00). two hundred dollars ($200.00). The application 

fee for the business permit shall not exceed three hundred dollars ($300.00). 

A fee, not to exceed one hundred dollars ($100.00), in addition to the annual 

renewal fee not to exceed seventy-five dollars ($75.00), shall be charged for